
 

                     
                     

                     

S.
N

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

 
                     

 
                       
                       

                             
                             

Schem

                             

. 
. S

 

DSC. I.3 
Contemporary Ap
Advancements in 
relevant/supportiv
(िहदंी सािहि×यक त
क्षेत्रानुसंधान : समक
िवɮया तथा नवीनत
 

2 
 DSC- II.3 (अनुवाद
भाषा का सामािजक 

 
DSC- III.3(अनुवाद
भाषा का सामािजक

4 

DSE-I.3 (A/B/C) (

सािह× य का प्रविृ×त
पिरचय), (B – राज
कोश िवज्ञान) 

5 
DSC-III.3 Tutoria
(अंग्रजी से िहदंी अ

 
  Research Project P
(शोध पिरयोजना Pr

 

Co-curricular Cou
wellness, Yoga Ed
Fitness, Cultural A
NSS/NCC, 
Fine/Applied/Visu
During Semester I
TOTAL 

       L: Lecture, T: Tu

       Pre-requisite Cou
        projects: FP; RM

                              
                              

me of Teaching, Le

                              

ubject 

pplied Technological 
Research 
ve  to Major 
तथा सािह× ये× तर 
कालीन è वǾप, सहायक 
तम संसाधन) 

द ऐितहिसक संदभर् एवं 
संदभर्) 
द ऐितहिसक संदभर् एवं 
क संदभर्) 

A - आधुिनक िहदंी 
तमूलक व भाषागत 
जभाषा प्रिशक्षण), (C- 

al  
अनुवाद) 

Phase-I 
roject) 
urses: Health and 

ducation, Sports and 
Activities, 

ual/Performing Arts 
I, II, III and IV 

utorial, P: Practical/Pr

urse mandatory if appl
M: Research

                              
                              

earning, Examinat

                              

Type of 
Course 

S

Th-Major T

Th-Major T

Th-Major T

 
Th-Major  

Elcctive 

T
T
T

Pr-Major T

Major T

Generic 
Optional  

  
racticum 

licable: Prq, Theory :

                     Sant
                            

tion & Evaluation
(Two Years- Fou

                             

ubject 
Code 

T
P

L 

TH 31 4 

TH 32 4 

TH 33 4 

 
TH 34 
TH 35 
TH 36 

 
 

4 

TH 401  

TH 402  

90 Hours
Cumulative

From SEM I
IV

  

Th, Practical/Practicu

SANTGADGEB

 Gadge Baba Amr
             FACULT

n leading to Two Y
ur Semesters Mas
       M.A. (Transl

 

Teaching &

Teaching 
Period Per 

Week

T P Total 

  4 

  4 

  4 

  4 

2  2 

4  4 

s  
ely 
I to SEM   

   

um: Pr, Faculty Specif

BABAAMRAVATIUN

ravati University,
Y : HUMANITIE

Years PG Degree M
ter’s Degree Progr
ation Hindi)  Seco

& Learning Scheme 

Credits 

L/T Practical To

4  

4  

4  

4  

2  

4  

  

 22

fic Core: FSC, Discipli

NIVERSITY,AMRAVA

 Amravati 
ES 
Master of Arts (Tr
ramme- NEPv23 w
ond Year Semeste

Duration Of 
Exam Hours 

otal 
 

4 3 

4 3 

4 3 

4 3 

2 
 

4 3 

  

2  

ine Specific Core: DSC

ATI 

ranslation Hindi)
with Exit and Entr
r- III 

Theory

Theory 
Internal 

 
40 

 

40 

40 

40 

Assignment  & Viva 
50 

Research Report  
50 

 

 

C, Discipline Specific E

following Three Y
ry Option 

Examination 

Maximum Marks
Pr

Theory
+MCQ 
External

Intern
al 

60  

60  

60  

60          

  

  

  

  

Elective: DSE, Laborat

Page1of4 

Years UG Program

& Evaluation Scheme

s
ractical Tota

Mark
External 

 100

 100

 100

 100

 50 

 50 

  

 500 

tory: Lab, OJT: On Jo

mme wef 2024-25 

e 

Minimum 
al 
ks 

Marks 
Internal 

Ma
Exte

 16 2

0 16 2

0 16 2

 16 2

25 

        25  

 

  

ob Training: Internshi

Passing 

arks 
ernal 

Grade 

24 P 

24 P 

24 P 

24 P 

  

p 

 

 

 

ip/ Apprenticeship; Fiield            



 

                Met
               Not
              and
     
                 Not
               Shor
                Stam

hodology; Research P
te : # On Job Traini

d/or II. This will carr

te: Co-curricular Cour
rt term course, Scientif
mina, Yoga for Stress M

Project: RP, Co-curricu
ing, Internship/ App
ry 4 Credits for lear

rses: In addition to the
fic Surveys, Societal S
Management, etc.). Th

ular Courses: CC 
prenticeship; Field p
rning of 120 hours. I

e above, CC also inclu
urveys, Field Visits, St

hese can be completed 

projects Related to M
Its credits and grad

de but not limited to A
tudy tours, Industrial 
cumulatively during S

SANTGADGEB

Major (During vaca
des will be reflected i

Academic activities lik
Visits, online/offline C

Semester I, II, III and 

BABAAMRAVATIUN

ations of Semester I 
in Semester II credi

ke paper presentations 
Courses on Yoga (Yoga

IV. Its credits and gra

NIVERSITY,AMRAVA

and Semester II) fo
it grade report. 

in conferences, Aavish
a for IQ development,
ades will be reflected i

ATI 

or duration of 120 h

hkar, start-ups, Hacka
, Yoga for Ego develop
in semester IV credit g

hours mandatory to 

athon, Quiz competitio
pment, Yoga for Anger
grade report.

Page2of4 

all the students, to b

ons, Article published,
r Management, Yoga f

be completed during

, Participation in Sum
for Eyesight Improvem

g vacations of Seme

mmer school/ Winter Sc
ment, Yoga for Physic

ester I           

chool /      
al  



 

                     
                     

                     

S. N

 
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

 

                     
 

                       
                       

                             
                             

Schem

                             

. Su

DSC. I.3 (अनुवाद 
भाषा का सामािजक

 DSC- II.3 (अनुवाद 
भाषा का सामािजक 

DSC- III.3(अनुवाद
å यवहािरक कायर्) 
DSE-I.3 (A/B/C) (

सािह× य का प्रविृ×त
पिरचय), (B – राज
कोश िवज्ञान) 

DSC-III.4 Tutoria
 (मराठी से िहदंी अ

 
  Research Project P
 (शोध पिरयोजना P

Co-curricular Co
wellness, Yoga Ed
and Fitness, Cultu
NSS/NCC, 
Fine/Applied/Visu
Arts 
During Semester 

TOTAL 

       L: Lecture, T: Tu

       Pre-requisite Cou
        projects: FP; RM

                              
                              

me of Teaching, Le

                              

ubject 

ऐितहिसक संदभर् एवं 
क संदभर्) 
द ऐितहिसक संदभर् एव ं
संदभर्) 
द का प्रायोिगक एवं 

(A - आधुिनक िहदंी 
तमूलक व भाषागत 
जभाषा प्रिशक्षण), (C- 

al  
अनुवाद) 
Phase-II 

Project) 
urses: Health and 

ducation, Sports 
ural Activities, 

ual/Performing 

I, II, III and IV 

 

utorial, P: Practical/Pr

urse mandatory if appl
M: Research

                              
                              

earning, Examinat

                              

Type of 
Course 

Sub
C

Th-Major TH

Th-Major TH

Th-Major TH

Th-Major 

Elective 

TH
TH
TH

Pr-Major TH 

Major TH 

Generic 

Optional  

 

racticum 

licable: Prq, Theory : 

                             
                            

tion & Evaluation
(Two Years- Fou

                            

bject 
ode 

 Te
Pe

L T

H 41 4 

H 42 4 

H 43 4 

H 44 
H 45 
H 46 

4 

403  
2

404  6

    90 Hours     
   Cumulatively 

From SEM  I 
SEM  IV 

  

Th, Practical/Practicu

SANTGADGEB

Sant Gadge Baba
             FACULT

n leading to Two Y
ur Semesters Mas
       M.A. (Transl

 

Teaching & L

aching 
eriod Per 
Week

T P Total L/

 4 4

 4 4

 4 4

 4 4

  2 2

  6 6

to     

   

um: Pr, Faculty Specif

BABAAMRAVATIUN

a Amravati Univer
Y : HUMANITIE

Years PG Degree M
ter’s Degree Progr
ation Hindi)  Seco

Learning Scheme 

Credits 

/T Practical Tota

4  4

4  4

4  4

4  4

2  2

6  6

  

 24 

fic Core: FSC, Discipli

NIVERSITY,AMRAVA

rsity, Amravati 
ES 
Master of Arts (Tr
ramme- NEPv23 w
ond Year Semeste

Duration Of 
Exam Hours 

al 
 

3 

3 

3 

3 

 A

 

   

  

ine Specific Core: DSC

ATI 

ranslation Hindi)
with Exit and Entr
r- IV 

Theory 

Theory 
Internal 

 
40 

 

40 

40 

40 

Assignment  & Viva 
50 

Research Report 
75 

 

 

C, Discipline Specific E

following Three Y
ry Option 

Examination & 

Maximum Marks

Theory 
+MCQ 
External

Internal 

60  

60  

60  

60          

  

  

 

 

Elective: DSE, Laborat

Page1of4 

Years UG Program

Evaluation Scheme 

Practical 
Tota

Mark
External 

 100 

 100

 100

 100 

 50 

Viva 
75 150

  

 600 

tory: Lab, OJT: On Jo

mme wef 2024-25 

Minim
al 
ks Marks 

Internal 
M

Ext

16 2

 16 2

 16 2

16 2

25 

  

 

  

ob Training: Internshi

mum Passing 

Marks 
ternal Grade 

24 P 

24 P 

24 P 

24 P 

  

75 P 

 

 

 

ip/ Apprenticeship; Fiield            



SANTGADGEBABAAMRAVATIUNIVERSITY,AMRAVATI Page2of4 
 

                Methodology; Research Project: RP, Co-curricular Courses: CC 
               Note : # On Job Training, Internship/ Apprenticeship; Field projects Related to Major (During vacations of Semester I and Semester II) for duration of 120 hours mandatory to all the students, to be completed during vacations of Semester I           
              and/or II. This will carry 4 Credits for learning of 120 hours. Its credits and grades will be reflected in Semester II credit grade report. 
     
                 Note: Co-curricular Courses: In addition to the above, CC also include but not limited to Academic activities like paper presentations in conferences, Aavishkar, start-ups, Hackathon, Quiz competitions, Article published, Participation in Summer school/ Winter School /      
               Short term course, Scientific Surveys, Societal Surveys, Field Visits, Study tours, Industrial Visits, online/offline Courses on Yoga (Yoga for IQ development, Yoga for Ego development, Yoga for Anger Management, Yoga for Eyesight Improvement, Yoga for Physical  

                Stamina, Yoga for Stress Management, etc.). These can 
be completed cumulatively during Semester I, II, III and IV. Its 
credits and grades will be reflected in semester IV credit grade 
report. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


