## Sant Gadge Baba Amravati University, Amravati

#### **FACULTY: HUMANITIES**

Scheme of Teaching, Learning, Examination & Evaluation leading to Two Years PG Degree Master of Arts (Translation Hindi) following Three Years UG Programme wef 2024-25

(Two Years- Four Semesters Master's Degree Programme- NEPv23 with Exit and Entry Option

M.A. (Translation Hindi) Second Year Semester- III

S. N.	Subject	Type of Course					Teaching	g & Lea	rning Schen	ne	Duration Of		Exa	mination &	& Evaluation	Scheme					
			Subject Code		Teacl Perio	hing od Per Veek			Credits		Exam Hours	Theory		ım Marks Pra	ctical	Total Marks	Minimum Passing				
				L	T	P	Total	L/T	Practical	Total		Theory T	heory MCQ External	Intern al	External		Marks Internal	Marks External	Grade		
1	DSC. I.3 Contemporary Applied Technological Advancements in Research relevant/supportive to Major (हिंदी साहित्यिक तथा साहित्येत्तर क्षेत्रानुसंधान : समकालीन स्वरूप, सहायक विद्या तथा नवीनतम संसाधन)	Th-Major	TH 31	4			4	4		4	3	40	60			100	16	24	P		
2	DSC- II.3 (अनुवाद ऐतिहसिक संदर्भ एवं भाषा का सामाजिक संदर्भ)	Th-Major	TH 32	4			4	4		4	3	40	60			100	16	24	P		
3	DSC-III.3(अनुवाद ऐतिहसिक संदर्भ एवं भाषा का सामाजिक संदर्भ)	Th-Major	TH 33	4			4	4		4	3	40	60			100	16	24	P		
4	DSE-I.3 (A/B/C) (A - आधुनिक हिंदी साहित्य का प्रवृत्तिमूलक व भाषागत परिचय), (B - राजभाषा प्रशिक्षण), (C- कोश विज्ञान)	Th-Major Elcctive	TH 34 TH 35 TH 36	4			4	4		4	3	40	60			100	16	24	P		
5	DSC-III.3 Tutorial (अंग्रेजी से हिंदी अनुवाद)	Pr-Major	TH 401		2		2	2		2		Assignment & Viva 50				50	25				
6	Research Project Phase-I (शोध परियोजना Project)	Major	TH 402		4		4	4		4	3	Research Report 50				50	25		р		
7	Co-curricular Courses: Health and wellness, Yoga Education, Sports and Fitness, Cultural Activities, NSS/NCC, Fine/Applied/Visual/Performing Arts During Semester I, II, III and IV	Generic Optional		Cumulati From SEM	90 Hours Cumulatively From SEM I to SEM IV																
	TOTAL									22						500			†		

L: Lecture, T: Tutorial, P: Practical/Practicum

Pre-requisite Course mandatory if applicable: Prq, Theory: Th, Practical/Practicum: Pr, Faculty Specific Core: FSC, Discipline Specific Elective: DSE, Laboratory: Lab, OJT: On Job Training: Internship/ Apprenticeship; Field projects: FP; RM: Research

Methodology; Research Project: RP, Co-curricular Courses: CC

Note: # On Job Training, Internship/ Apprenticeship; Field projects Related to Major (During vacations of Semester I and Semester II) for duration of 120 hours mandatory to all the students, to be completed during vacations of Semester I and/or II. This will carry 4 Credits for learning of 120 hours. Its credits and grades will be reflected in Semester II credit grade report.

Note: Co-curricular Courses: In addition to the above, CC also include but not limited to Academic activities like paper presentations in conferences, Aavishkar, start-ups, Hackathon, Quiz competitions, Article published, Participation in Summer school/ Winter School / Short term course, Scientific Surveys, Societal Surveys, Field Visits, Study tours, Industrial Visits, online/offline Courses on Yoga for Ego development, Yoga for Ego development, Yoga for Eyesight Improvement, Yoga for Physical Stamina, Yoga for Stress Management, etc.). These can be completed cumulatively during Semester I, II, III and IV. Its credits and grades will be reflected in semester IV credit grade report.

## Sant Gadge Baba Amravati University, Amravati

#### **FACULTY: HUMANITIES**

# Scheme of Teaching, Learning, Examination & Evaluation leading to Two Years PG Degree Master of Arts (Translation Hindi) following Three Years UG Programme wef 2024-25

## (Two Years- Four Semesters Master's Degree Programme- NEPv23 with Exit and Entry Option

M.A. (Translation Hindi) Second Year Semester- IV

S. N.	Subject	Type of Course					Teaching	g & Lea	rning Schen	ne	Duration Of	Examination & Evaluation Scheme  Maximum Marks							
			Subject Code			hing od Per 'eek	•		Credits		Exam Hours	Theory		Practical		Total	Minimum Passing		
				L	Т	P	Total	L/T	Practical	Total		Theory Internal	Theory +MCQ External	Internal	External	Marks	Marks Internal	Marks External	Grade
1	DSC. I.3 (अनुवाद ऐतिहसिक संदर्भ एवं भाषा का सामाजिक संदर्भ)	Th-Major	TH 41	4			4	4		4	3	40	60			100	16	24	P
2	DSC- II.3 (अनुवाद ऐतिहसिक संदर्भ एवं भाषा का सामाजिक संदर्भ)	Th-Major	TH 42	4			4	4		4	3	40	60			100	16	24	P
3	DSC- III.3(अनुवाद का प्रायोगिक एवं व्यवहारिक कार्य)	Th-Major	TH 43	4			4	4		4	3	40	60			100	16	24	P
4	DSE-I.3 (A/B/C) (A - आधुनिक हिंदी साहित्य का प्रवृत्तिमूलक व भाषागत परिचय), (B - राजभाषा प्रशिक्षण), (C- कोश विज्ञान)	Th-Major Elective	TH 44 TH 45 TH 46	4			4	4		4	3	40	60			100	16	24	P
5	DSC-III.4 Tutorial (मराठी से हिंदी अनुवाद)	Pr-Major	TH 403		2		2	2		2		Assignment & Viva 50				50	25		
6	Research Project Phase-II (शोध परियोजना Project)	Major	TH 404		6		6	6		6		Research Report 75			Viva 75	150		75	P
7	Co-curricular Courses: Health and wellness, Yoga Education, Sports and Fitness, Cultural Activities, NSS/NCC, Fine/Applied/Visual/Performing Arts During Semester I, II, III and IV	Generic Optional		90 Hours Cumulatively From SEM I to SEM IV															
	TOTAL									24						600			

L: Lecture, T: Tutorial, P: Practical/Practicum

Pre-requisite Course mandatory if applicable: Prq, Theory: Th, Practical/Practicum: Pr, Faculty Specific Core: FSC, Discipline Specific Elective: DSE, Laboratory: Lab, OJT: On Job Training: Internship/ Apprenticeship; Field projects: FP; RM: Research

Methodology; Research Project: RP, Co-curricular Courses: CC

Note: # On Job Training, Internship/ Apprenticeship; Field projects Related to Major (During vacations of Semester I and Semester II) for duration of 120 hours mandatory to all the students, to be completed during vacations of Semester I and/or II. This will carry 4 Credits for learning of 120 hours. Its credits and grades will be reflected in Semester II credit grade report.

Note: Co-curricular Courses: In addition to the above, CC also include but not limited to Academic activities like paper presentations in conferences, Aavishkar, start-ups, Hackathon, Quiz competitions, Article published, Participation in Summer school/ Winter School / Short term course, Scientific Surveys, Societal Surveys, Field Visits, Study tours, Industrial Visits, online/offline Courses on Yoga for Ego development, Yoga for Ego development, Yoga for Ego development, Yoga for Eyesight Improvement, Yoga for Physical

Stamina, Yoga for Stress Management, etc.). These can be completed cumulatively during Semester I, II, III and IV. Its credits and grades will be reflected in semester IV credit grade report.